GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1158
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

RAILWAY PROJECTS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra;Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the ongoing railway projects viz. laying of new railway lines, doubling of rail lines, gauge conversion and electrification of railway tracks in Madhya Pradesh alongwith the target fixed for this completion;

(b) the amount allocated and spent thereon till date, project-wise;
(c) the details of proposals received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh for conversion of railway line; and

(d) the action taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@) & (b): A statement is attached.
(c): No proposal has been received from Government of Madhya Pradesh for gauge conversion.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

